## Village of Albers

## 206 West Dwight Street-PO Box 132 Albers, IL 62215-0132

Phone (618) 248-5154

www.albersil.org

Fax (618) 248-5490

Eric Rolves - Streets & Lighting Superintendent

Chris Horstmann - Water & Sewer Superintendent

"Providing security and services to improve the quality of life for our residents."

## **Notice of Proposed Albers Ambulance Special Service Area Levy** for the Village of Albers, Illinois

I. A public hearing to approve a proposed property tax levy increase for the Village of Albers, Clinton County, Illinois, for 2024 will be held on November 13, 2023 at 6:45pm, at the Albers Village Hall, 206 W. Dwight Street, Albers, Illinois. This public hearing will be held in person with a physical quorum of the Albers Village Board present. The public can observe and comment, when appropriate, by attending in person.

Any person desiring to appear at the public hearing and present testimony to the taxing district may contact Brenda Morris, Village Clerk, 206 W. Dwight Street, Albers, Illinois, (618) 248-5154.

II. The Albers Ambulance Special Service Area extended for 2023 was \$55,688.00.

The proposed Albers Ambulance Special Service Area property taxes to be levied for 2024 is \$70,760.00. This represents a 27.07% increase over the previous year.

III. The estimated total Village of Albers property taxes to be levied for 2024 are \$145,179.00. This represents a 0.00% increase over the previous year.

Posted: Tuesday, October 31, 2023 Albers Village Hall Front Door and U.S. Post Office, Albers, Illinois



